56 Series  - Miniature Power Relays 12 A
- Plug-in or P.C.B. versions
-  AC or DC coils
- Lockable test button and mechanical flag
indicator as standard on 2 CO relay type
- Sockets and accessories: see 96, and
99 series
56.42 56.42 - 0300 56.44

47
56 Series  - Miniature Power Relays 12 A
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: a 56 series plug-in relay with 2 CO contacts, coil rated 12 V DC with a lockable test button and mechanical indicator.
A         B C D
5  6 3 2.
.
9 0 1 2 0 0. 4 0
56
Series
Type
3 = Plug-in
4 = P.C.B.
No. of poles
2 = 2 pole, 12 A
4 = 4 pole, 12 A
Coil version
8 = AC (50/60 Hz)
9 = DC
Coil voltage
see coil specifications
A: Contact material
0 = Standard AgNi
2 = AgCdO
4 = AgSnO2
B: Contact circuit
0 = CO
3 = NO (1.5 mm gap)
D: Special versions
0 = Standard
5 = Top flange mount (56.34 only)
6 = Rear flange mount
7 = Top 35mm rail mount (56.34 only)
8 = Rear 35mm rail mount (56.34 only)
C: Options
0 = None
1 = Test button
2 = Mechanical indicator
3 = LED (AC only)
4 = Lockable test button + mechanical indicator
5 = Lockable test button + LED (AC only)
54 = Lockable test button + LED (AC only)
Only combinations in the same row are possible
Preferred versions
coil version A B C D
56.32 AC/DC 0 0 4 0
56.34 AC/DC 0 0 0 0
56.42 AC/DC 0 0 0 0
56.44 AC/DC 0 0 0 0
All versions
coil version A B C D
56.32 AC 0 - 2 - 4 0 0 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 0 - 6
AC 0 - 2 - 4 0 54 /
AC 0 - 2 - 4 3 0 - 3 - 5 0 - 6
DC 0 - 2 - 4 0 0 - 2 - 4 - 6 - 7 -8 - 9 0 - 6
DC 0 - 2 - 4 0 74 - 94 /
56.34 AC/DC 0 - 2 - 4 0 0 - 1 0 - 5 - 6 - 7 - 8
56.42 AC/DC 0 - 2 - 4 0 0 0
AC 0 - 2 - 4 3 0 0
56.44 AC/DC 0 - 2 - 4 0 0 0
+ mechanical indicator
6 = LED (AC only) + diode (polarity positive
to pin A2/8, DC non standard)
7 = Lockable test button + LED + diode
(polarity positive to pin A2/8,
DC  non standard)
74 = Lockable test button + LED + diode
(polarity positive to pin A2/8, DC
non standard) + mechanical indicator
8 = LED + diode (polarity positive to pin 7, DC)
9 = Lockable test button + LED + diode
(polarity positive to pin 7, DC)
94 = Lockable test button + LED + diode